

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION No. 2119 of 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
02	10.02.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies, by placing on record the written instructions of the Tahsildar, Gudibanda Mandal, dated 23.01.2026, submitted that the authorities are supplying the essential commodities to the petitioner and he himself is distributing the same to the card holders in the presence of Village Servant, in the premises of the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the authorities are not supplying essential commodities to the petitioner but the village servant himself is supplying the essential commodities to the cardholders that too sitting in a temple but not in the premises of the petitioner. Learned Assistant Government Pleader sought time to get clear instructions. Post on 12.02.2026. <u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u> RR	

--	--	--	--